Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

Average Caseload Child Protective Specialists*

Child Protective Specialists* with Average Caseloads > 15

Budgete

1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Point-in-time as of 3/26/2024
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d Positions

Actual Staff as of 3/20/2024

* Includes CPS in Primary and Case Manager roles only. All caseload carrying Child
Protection Specialists (CPS) in investigative and Family Assessment Response Units

This report can be found on the ACS Data & Analysis page:

https://www1.nyc.gov/site/acs/about/data-analysis.page
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Bronx Brooklyn Manhattan Queens Staten osl Total
Island

Child Protective* Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 3/20/2024

Child Protective Spec 372 357 192 284 65 59 1,329
0 - 1 year experience 103 97 68 108 19 24 419
1 - 3 years experience 99 85 31 53 11 14 293
3 - 5 years experience 28 37 24 23 7 3 122
5 - 7 years experience 75 59 36 40 13 9 232
7 - 9 years experience 28 28 11 19 4 3 93
9 or more years experience 39 51 22 41 11 6 170

Child Protective-Sp Supv | 12 15 8 6 1 4 46
1 - 5 years experience 7 13 6 2 1 4 33
5 - 10 years experience 5 0 1 2 0 0 8
10- 15 years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 - 20 years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 or more years experience 0 2 1 2 0 0 5

Child Protective-Sp Supv Il 60 61 33 52 13 9 228
1 - 5 years experience 7 7 5 9 3 2 33
5 - 10 years experienced 26 29 15 14 6 3 93
10- 15 years experience 8 10 3 3 1 2 27
15 - 20 years experience 8 9 3 17 3 0 40
20 or more years experience 11 6 7 9 0 2 35

Protective Manager Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 3/20/2024

Child Protection Manager 20 18 8 19 4 5 74
0 - 1 year experience 4 3 2 1 0 2 12
1 - 5 years experience 5 9 3 7 3 2 29
5 - 10 years experience 9 2 2 7 0 0 20
10- 15 years experience 1 2 1 1 0 1 6
15 - 20 years experience 1 1 0 3 1 0 6
20 or more years experience 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

*Includes all caseload carrying Child Protection Specialists (CPS) in investigative and Family Assessment Response Units. Staff in Screening Units are
not Included.

As per Local Law 20 2



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Number of SCR Reports* by Type of Case**
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

Abuse Neglect Abuse and Total Reports
Neglect
Citywide 164 7,094 2,842 10,100
Bronx 36 2,120 841 2,997
Zone A 8 281 149 438
Zone B 1 333 99 433
Zone C 3 426 150 579
Zone D 4 394 121 519
Zone E 10 353 137 500
Zone G 10 322 182 514
Zone Z 0 11 3 14
Brooklyn 46 1,721 755 2,522
Zone A 4 269 119 392
Zone B 5 253 91 349
Zone C 8 282 98 388
Zone D 4 288 126 418
Zone E 2 331 150 483
Zone F 23 298 171 492
Manhattan 16 1,111 386 1,513
Zone A 7 294 144 445
Zone B 3 311 81 395
Zone C 6 506 160 672
Zone Unk 0 0 1 1
Queens 54 1,800 695 2,549
Zone A 8 467 163 638
Zone B 16 527 197 740
Zone C 12 385 141 538
Zone D 18 421 194 633
Staten Island 12 342 165 519

* These were SCR investigations started during the months being reported. This is a count of consolidated investigations and therefore shouldn’t be understood as a count of “SCR
** Type of case:
Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,
excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.
Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care,
inadequate food/clothing/shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint
swelling/discoloration/sprains, abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.
Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of April 2, 2024.

As per Local Law 20 3



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

SCR Reports* with At Least One Prior Report** by Type of Case***
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect Total

Total % with At Total % with At Total % with At Total % with At
Number of Least One Number of Least One Number of Least One Number of Least One
Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report

Citywide 147 38.1% 5,968 46.1% 2,468 44.7% 8,583 45.6%
Bronx 31 29.0% 1,703 54.3% 715 49.4% 2,449 52.5%
Zone A 8 25.0% 219 51.6% 122 57.4% 349 53.0%
Zone B 0 - 267 52.4% 86 47.7% 353 51.3%
Zone C 2 50.0% 349 59.0% 131 50.4% 482 56.6%
Zone D 3 0.0% 333 55.6% 100 48.0% 436 53.4%
Zone E 10 30.0% 283 52.7% 115 40.0% 408 48.5%
Zone G 8 37.5% 243 52.7% 159 51.6% 410 52.0%
Zone Z 0 -- 9 33.3% 2 0.0% 11 27.3%
Brooklyn 42 33.3% 1,457 44.9% 677 44.3% 2,176 44.5%
Zone A 4 25.0% 233 45.5% 103 50.5% 340 46.8%
Zone B 4 50.0% 215 47.0% 84 38.1% 303 44.6%
Zone C 8 62.5% 224 53.1% 90 44.4% 322 50.9%
Zone D 4 0% 240 51.3% 111 55.0% 355 51.8%
Zone E 2 50.0% 292 43.2% 139 41.7% 433 42.7%
Zone F 20 25.0% 253 31.2% 150 38.0% 423 33.3%
Manhattan 15 26.7% 945 45.1% 318 47.5% 1,278 45.5%
Zone A 6 16.7% 241 53.9% 123 54.5% 370 53.5%
Zone B 3 0.0% 262 53.1% 60 50.0% 325 52.0%
Zone C 6 50.0% 442 35.5% 134 40.3% 582 36.8%
Zone Unk 0 -- 0 - 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
Queens 50 50.0% 1,577 37.5% 617 35.8% 2,244 37.3%
Zone A 8 37.5% 406 40.1% 142 35.9% 556 39.0%
Zone B 14 57.1% 471 34.6% 183 27.3% 668 33.1%
Zone C 11 54.5% 322 41.6% 124 41.1% 457 41.8%
Zone D 17 47.1% 378 34.9% 168 41.1% 563 37.1%
Staten Island 9 44 4% 286 55.2% 141 55.3% 436 55.0%

* These were SCR investigations started during the months being reported. This is a count of consolidated investigations and therefore shouldn’t be understood as a count of “SCR
reports”.

** Prior reports are reports that include any of the people in the current investigation during the past 24 months.

*** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking, excessive corporal

punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/shelter,
inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains, abandonment,

child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

As per Local Law 20
Data source: Connections as of April 2, 2024.



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Indicated SCR Reports* by Service Status by Type of Case**
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

Abuse and Neglect
A 9

Abuse Only Neglect Only
A ~ A —
Total % % % Total % % % Total
Number Completed Referred Completed Number Completed Referred Completed Number
of with to CBS with of with to CBS with of
Reports Services Only  No Services Reports Services Only  No Services Reports

Citywide 86 47.7% 37.2% 15.1% 2,227 59.7% 25.8% 14.5% 614
Bronx 25 56.0% 32.0% 12.0% 689 75.3% 14.4% 10.3% 200
Zone A 4 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 130 76.9% 12.3% 10.8% 42
Zone B 2 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 69 78.3% 10.1% 11.6% 14
Zone C 2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 149 76.5% 12.8% 10.7% 36
Zone D 3 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 101 74.3% 16.8% 8.9% 24
Zone E 4 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 119 71.4% 20.2% 8.4% 40
Zone G 10 80.0% 20.0% 0.0% 119 75.6% 12.6% 11.8% 44
Zone Z 0 -- -- - 2 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0
Brooklyn 16 43.8% 25.0% 31.3% 655 58.0% 26.0% 16.0% 160
Zone A 2 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 70 68.6% 17.1% 14.3% 18
Zone B 2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 95 50.5% 40.0% 9.5% 19
Zone C 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 76 68.4% 14.5% 17.1% 18
Zone D 5 40.0% 0.0% 60.0% 125 56.8% 19.2% 24.0% 25
Zone E 3 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 151 36.4% 42.4% 21.2% 34
Zone F 3 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 138 76.8% 15.2% 8.0% 46
Manhattan 12 75.0% 16.7% 8.3% 294 57.5% 22.1% 20.4% 79
Zone A 2 100.0% 0% 0.0% 58 69.0% 15.5% 15.5% 30
Zone B 5 80.0% 0.0% 20.0% 83 62.7% 19.3% 18.1% 23
Zone C 5 60.0% 40.0% 0.0% 153 50.3% 26.1% 23.5% 26
Queens 26 26.9% 57.7% 15.4% 514 42.0% 43.0% 15.0% 156
Zone A 5 0.0% 80.0% 20.0% 147 38.8% 39.5% 21.8% 43
Zone B 5 60.0% 40.0% 0.0% 150 44.0% 48.0% 8.0% 42
Zone C 3 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 97 58.8% 25.8% 15.5% 29
Zone D 13 7.7% 69.2% 23.1% 120 30.0% 55.0% 15.0% 42
Staten Island 7 57.1% 42.9% 0.0% 75 60.0% 25.3% 14.7% 19

* Investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,
excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.
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Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/

shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,

abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.
Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.
Data source: Connections as of April 2, 2024.
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Unfounded SCR Reports* by Services Referred by Type of Case**
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

* Investigations closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.
Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/
discoloration, sprains/abandonment/child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.
Data source: Connections as of April 2, 2024.

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Negelct
A A A
~ ~ ™~ ™~
% % % %
Total % Referred  Completed Total % % Completed Total % % Completed
Number of Completed to CBS with Number of Completed Referred to with Number of Completed Referred to with
Reports with Services Only No Services Reports with Services CBS Only No Services Reports with Services CBS Only No Services
115 23.5% 37.4% 39.1% 4,682 21.4% 33.7% 44.8% 1,854 23.5% 36.5% 40.1%
23 17.4% 30.4% 52.2% 1,340 24.3% 30.7% 45.0% 526 29.5% 34.4% 36.1%
3 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 192 24.0% 33.9% 42.2% 88 23.9% 46.6% 29.5%
1 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 209 28.2% 20.6% 51.2% 75 36.0% 26.7% 37.3%
3 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 291 22.7% 29.2% 48.1% 91 28.6% 40.7% 30.8%
1 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 253 19.8% 35.6% 44.7% 55 20.0% 40.0% 40.0%
7 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 198 23.7% 36.9% 39.4% 96 29.2% 33.3% 37.5%
8 37.5% 25.0% 37.5% 195 29.7% 28.2% 42.1% 120 35.0% 24.2% 40.8%
0 - - - 2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
31 35.5% 35.5% 29.0% 1,109 23.5% 32.7% 43.7% 472 25.0% 35.2% 39.8%
1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 197 26.4% 26.4% 47.2% 66 34.8% 27.3% 37.9%
4 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 159 23.9% 52.8% 23.3% 65 21.5% 61.5% 16.9%
5 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 203 26.1% 32.0% 41.9% 79 22.8% 32.9% 44.3%
2 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 203 21.2% 26.1% 52.7% 72 26.4% 26.4% 47.2%
2 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 204 12.7% 36.8% 50.5% 99 17.2% 38.4% 44.4%
17 47.1% 29.4% 23.5% 143 34.3% 23.8% 42.0% 91 29.7% 27.5% 42.9%
20 10.0% 50.0% 40.0% 731 24.6% 33.2% 42.1% 261 23.4% 33.7% 42.9%
8 0.0% 25.0% 75.0% 224 29.0% 25.4% 45.5% 103 22.3% 32.0% 45.6%
4 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 191 27.2% 35.1% 37.7% 55 30.9% 25.5% 43.6%
8 12.5% 75.0% 12.5% 316 19.9% 37.7% 42.4% 102 20.6% 40.2% 39.2%
0 - - - 0 - = - 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
35 22.9% 40.0% 37.1% 1,252 14.9% 36.9% 48.2% 475 15.4% 41.3% 43.4%
6 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 301 11.6% 23.9% 64.5% 111 10.8% 37.8% 51.4%
10 40.0% 50.0% 10.0% 326 14.7% 55.2% 30.1% 123 13.8% 67.5% 18.7%
9 22.2% 22.2% 55.6% 307 21.5% 19.5% 59.0% 110 26.4% 15.5% 58.2%
10 20.0% 50.0% 30.0% 318 11.6% 47.2% 41.2% 131 11.5% 41.2% 47.3%
6 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 250 19.2% 40.4% 40.4% 120 23.3% 37.5% 39.2%

As per Local Law 20 6
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Indicated SCR Reports* that were Referred to Services by Type of Services Referred & by Type of Case**
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect
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41 12.2% 0.0% 80.5% 2.4% 4.9% 1,329  18.1% 142% 60.4% 6.0% 13% 416 151% 152% 63.0% 5.5% 1.2%
14 14.3% 0.0% 78.6% 7.1% 0.0% 519 235% 12.9% 57.4% 52% 10% 154 14.9% 143% 63.6% 6.5% 0.6%
2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100 18.0% 13.0% 61.0% 7.0% 1.0% 37 135% 10.8% 622%  10.8%  2.7%
0 ) ) ) ) ) 54 27.8% 13.0% 57.4% 1.9% 00% 11  27.3% 0.0% 72.7% 0.0% 0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 114 351% 9.6% 50.9% 26% 1.8% 29 27.6% 3.4% 62.1% 6.9% 0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 75 32.0% 10.7% 48.0% 9.3% 0.0% 21 48% 19.0% 71.4% 4.8% 0.0%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 85 14.1% 20.0% 612% 35% 12% 24 42%  16.7% 70.8% 8.3% 0.0%
8 12.5% 0.0% 75.0% 12.5% 0.0% 90 14.4% 122% 656% 6.7% 11% 32 156% 28.1% 53.1% 3.1% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 - - - - -
7 0.0% 0.0% 85.7% 0.0% 14.3% 380 13.7% 12.1% 653% 7.1% 1.8% 106 104% 11.3% 70.8% 5.7% 1.9%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 48 104% 27.1% 542% 83% 0% 8 125% 125% 62.5% 0.0% 12.5%
2 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 48 83% 10.4% 66.7% 83% 6.3% 10 00%  0.0% 80.0%  20.0%  0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 52 154% 154% 615% 7.7% 0.0% 14 71% 21.4% 57.1% 7.1% 7.1%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 71 9.9% 14.1% 63.4% 113% 14% 15 13.3% 20.0% 533%  13.3%  0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 55 182% 7.3% 61.8% 10.9% 18% 20 10.0% 150% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 106 17.0% 57% 745% 09% 19% 39 12.8% 51% 79.5% 2.6% 0.0%
9 0.0% 0.0% 88.9% 0.0% 11.1% 169 21.9% 195% 52.1% 59% 0.6% 59 23.7% 13.6% 57.6% 3.4% 1.7%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40 325% 15.0% 425% 7.5% 2.5% 24 292% 16.7% 45.8% 4.2% 4.2%
4 0.0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 25.0% 52 154% 26.9% 53.8% 3.8% 00% 20 250% 15.0% 55.0% 5.0% 0.0%
3 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 77 20.8% 16.9% 55.8% 65% 0% 15 133% 6.7%  80.0% 0.0% 0.0%
7 28.6% 0.0% 71.4% 0.0% 0.0% 216 11.6% 14.8% 66.2% 6.0% 14% 83 16.9% 18.1% 59.0% 4.8% 1.2%
0 - - - - - 57 8.8% 22.8% 61.4% 7.0% 00% 22 182% 22.7% 59.1% 0.0% 0.0%
3 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66 91% 91% 77.3% 3.0% 15% 19 53% 158% 73.7% 5.3% 0.0%
3 66.7% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 57 12.3% 123% 66.7% 7.0% 18% 22  182% 13.6% 63.6% 4.5% 0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 36 19.4% 16.7% 52.8% 83% 28% 20 25.0% 20.0% 40.0%  10.0%  5.0%
4 25.0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0% 45 89% 244% 57.8% 6.7% 22% 14 71%  42.9% 42.9% 7.1% 0.0%

* Investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

*** Services have not been recorded in Connections as of date of data.

Data source: Connections as of April 2, 2024.

As per Local Law 20 7



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Unfounded SCR Reports* by Type of Services Referred by Type of Case**
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect
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Citywide 27 11.1% 3.7% 81.5% 0.0% 3.7% 1,001 150% 53% 620% 54% 123% 435 149% 3.2% 66.7% 35% 11.7%
Bronx 4 0.0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 25.0% 326 17.5% 4.6% 58.0% 5.8% 14.1% 155 20.6%  3.9% 60.0% 3.9% 11.6%
Zone A 0 - - -- - - 46  21.7% 6.5% 52.2% 8.7% 10.9% 21 19.0% 0% 61.9% 0.0%  19.0%
Zone B 0 - - -- - - 59 85% 3.4% 57.6% 10.2% 20.3% 27 22.2% 11.1%  59.3% 3.7% 3.7%
Zone C 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66 27.3% 6.1% 424% 6.1% 18.2% 26 30.8% 7.7% 26.9% 7.7%  26.9%
Zone D 0 - - -- - -- 50 14.0% 2.0% 64.0% 4.0% 16.0% 11 27.3%  0.0% 63.6% 9.1% 0.0%
Zone E 0 - - -- - - a7 234% 43% 59.6% 2.1% 10.6% 28 17.9% 0.0% 67.9% 3.6% 10.7%
Zone Unk 3 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 33.3% 58 103% 52% 741% 3.4% 6.9% 42 143% 2.4% 73.8% 2.4% 7.1%
Brooklyn 11 0.0% 9.1% 90.9% 0% 0.0% 261 10.0% 3.8% 69.0% 6.1% 11.1% 118 8.5% 4.2% 72.9% 3.4% 11.0%
Zone A 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 52 77% 58% 71.2% 19% 13.5% 23 8.7% 9% 73.9% 0.0% 8.7%
Zone B 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 38 10.5% 0.0% 68.4% 53% 15.8% 14 7.1% 7.1% 57.1% 7% 21%
Zone C 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 53 132% 1.9% 642% 9.4% 11.3% 18 5.6% 0% 83.3% 0.0% 11.1%
Zone D 0 - - -- - - 43 93% 93% 674% 93% 4.7% 19 5.3% 0.0% 84.2% 5% 5%
Zone E 0 - - -- - -- 26 77% 0.0% 61.5% 12% 19.2% 17 5.9% 6% 58.8% 11.8% 17.6%
Zone F 8 0.0% 12.5% 87.5% 0.0% 0.0% 49 10.2% 4.1% 77.6% 2% 6.1% 27 14.8% 4% 74.1% 0.0% 7.4%
Manhattan 2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 180 20.0% 10.6% 54.4% 3.3% 11.7% 61 23.0% 1.6% 59.0% 33% 13.1%
Zone A 0 - - -- - -- 65 16.9% 10.8% 50.8% 6.2% 15.4% 23 34.8% 4% 47.8% 4.3% 8.7%
Zone B 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 52 135% 7.7% 654% 1.9% 11.5% 17 11.8%  0.0% 70.6% 0.0% 17.6%
Zone C 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 63 28.6% 12.7% 492% 1.6% 7.9% 21 19.0% 0% 61.9% 48% 14.3%
Queens 8 25.0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0% 186 14.0% 4.8% 62.9% 6.5% 11.8% 73 8.2% 1.4% 78.1% 4.1% 8.2%
Zone A 0 - - -- - -- 35 57% 86% 77.1% 0.0% 8.6% 12 8% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 16.7%
Zone B 4 25.0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0% 48 10.4% 4% 60.4% 10.4% 14.6% 17 5.9% 0.0% 88.2% 0.0% 5.9%
Zone C 2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66 242% 3.0% 59.1% 45% 9.1% 29 10.3% 0% 72.4% 10.3% 6.9%
Zone D 2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 37 81% 54% 595% 11% 16.2% 15 6.7% 7% 80.0% 0% 7%
Staten Island 2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 48 10.4% 0.0% 77.1% 2.1% 10.4% 28 10.7% 3.6% 64.3% 0.0% 21.4%

* Investigations closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

*** Services have not been recorded in Connections as of date of data.

Data source: Connections as of April 2, 2024.

As per Local Law 20 8



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

IRT Investigations Commenced
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island
osl

ECS

1,419

271
167
79
184
41
33
644

As per Local Law 20 9



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Sought and Obtained Child Protection Entry Orders
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

Sought Obtained

Citywide 52 50
Bronx 24 23
Brooklyn 12 11
Manhattan 2 2
Queens 11 11
Staten Island 3 3

As per Local Law 20 10



Removals of Children from their Parent or Person Legally Responsible for Children on an Emergency Basis
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

Total Emergency Removals (children)

Children in Emergency Removals - Child Status at Initial Article 10 Hearing*

Remand

Placement with a relative or suitable person other than child's parent or primary caretaker
Release to respondent parent with court ordered supervision
Release to respondent parent without court ordered supervision
Release to non-respondent parent with court ordered supervision
Release to non-respondent parent without court ordered supervision
No order issued pending further proceedings
* Qutcome of the initial hearing and 1027

Children in Emergency Removals - Child Status 7 Days After Filing**

Remand

Placement with a relative or suitable person other than child's parent or primary caretaker
Release to respondent parent with court ordered supervision
Release to respondent parent without court ordered supervision
Release to non-respondent parent with court ordered supervision
Release to non-respondent parent without court ordered supervision
No order issued pending further proceedings
** includes results of 1027 and 1028 hearings completed within 7 days of filing

Race/ethnicity of Children and Parents or People Legally Responsible for Children Removed on an Emergency Basis

African American
Hispanic
White

Asian/Pacific Islander
Two or More Races

Other/unknown
Total

Primary Language of Children and Parents or People Legally Responsible for Children Removed on an Emergency Basis
Children

English
Spanish
Mandarin

American Sign Language

Nigerianlbo
Portuguese
Arabic
Bengali
French
Urdu
Russian
Hindi
Gujarati
Serbo-Croatian
Braille
Multiple
Unknown
Total

Children

148
153

289
a7

w
$BOOOOOHOOOOI—‘OOO

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Parents

233
195

Parents

375
97
0

NOPRPOOOONORFROORLNO

IN
©

358

358
283
15
25
0
24
0
11

As per Local Law 20 11



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Removals of Children from their Parent or Person Legally Responsible for Children on an Emergency Basis
Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

Community District of Residence of Families From Which a Child Has Been Removed on an Emergency Basis

Bronx
BXO01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BXO07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Brooklyn
BKO1
BKO02
BKO03
BK04
BKO05
BKO06
BKO7
BKO08
BK09
BK10
BK11
BK12
BK13
BK14
BK15
BK16
BK17
BK18

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Bronx Total

Greenpoint/Williamsburg

Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
Bedford Stuyvesant
Bushwick

East New York/Starrett City
Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
Sunset Park

Crown Heights

South Crown Heights/Prospect
Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
Bensonhurst

Borough Park

Coney Island
Flatbush/Midwood
Sheepshead Bay

Brownsville

East Flatbush
Flatlands/Canarsie
Unspecified CD

Brooklyn Total

© = = =
G~N~voRnvudvwoNn~NEvo R krNR A

Manhattan
MNO1
MNO02
MNO3
MNO04
MNO5
MNO6
MNO7
MNO8
MNO09
MN10
MN11
MN12

Queens
QNO1
QNO02
QNO03
QNO04
QNO05
QNO06
QNO7
QNO08
QNO09
QN10
QN11
QN12
QN13
QN14

Staten Island
S0l
Sl02
SI03

NYC Total

Financial District

Greenwich Village/Soho
Lower East Side/Chinatown
Clinton/Chelsea

Midtown

Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
Upper West Side

Upper East Side
Morningside Height./Hamilton
Central Harlem

East Harlem

Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD

Manhattan Total

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Beac
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Queens Total

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Staten Island Total

Outside of NYC / Unknown

NUOONOOOUINRLEF OO

N
~
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15
10

26

358

As per Local Law 20 12



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Foster Care Entries of Children in Placed Their Borough of Origin
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

Borough of Origin Fos-{;t?iare Foster Care Entr'ie's in Borough of
. Origin
Entries*

n n % total
NYC Total 496 249 50.2%
Bronx 164 106 64.6%
Brooklyn 114 59 51.8%
Manhattan 86 29 33.7%
Queens 79 34 43.0%
Staten Island 41 21 51.2%
Other/unspecified 12 0 0.0%

*Excludes Close to Home placements.
Foster Care Entries, First In-Person Visits

Due to data challenges which ACS is working to address, ACS is not able to report first visit data this quarter.



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024
Placements w/in

Total 36 mos of a prior foster
Borough/ Community District of Origin Placements care placement
n n % total
NYC Total 496 52 10.5%
Bronx
BX01 Mott Haven/Melrose 24 4 16.7%
BX02 Hunts Point/Longwood 7 0 0.0%
BX03 Morrisania/Crotona 27 2 7.4%
BX04 Highbridge/Concourse 22 4 18.2%
BX05 Fordham/University Heights 14 2 14.3%
BX06 Belmont/East Tremont 21 3 14.3%
BX07 Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Pa 11 0 0.0%
BX08 Riverdale/Fieldstone 6 2 33.3%
BX09 Parkchester/Soundview 16 1 6.3%
BX10 Throgs Neck/Co-op City 1 0 0.0%
BX11 Morris Park/Bronxdale 8 0 0.0%
BX12 Williamsbridge/Baychester 6 1 16.7%
Unspecified CD 1 0 0.0%
Bronx Total 164 19 11.6%
Brooklyn
BKO1 Greenpoint/Williamsburg 7 1 14.3%
BK02 Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights 2 1 50.0%
BKO3 Bedford Stuyvesant 8 0 0.0%
BK04 Bushwick 3 0 0.0%
BKO5 East New York/Starrett City 23 5 21.7%
BKO06 Park Slope/Carroll Gardens 3 0 0.0%
BKO7 Sunset Park 3 0 0.0%
BKO08 Crown Heights 6 0 0.0%
BKO09 South Crown Heights/Prospect 9 1 11.1%
BK10 Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights 1 0 0.0%
BK11 Bensonhurst 4 0 0.0%
BK12 Borough Park 4 0 0.0%
BK13 Coney Island 3 0 0.0%
BK14 Flatbush/Midwood 3 0 0.0%
BK15 Sheepshead Bay 4 1 25.0%
BK16 Brownsville 21 0 0.0%
BK17 East Flatbush 1 0 0.0%
BK18 Flatlands/Canarsie 7 1 14.3%
Unspecified CD 2 0 0.0%
Brooklyn Total 114 10 8.8%

As per Local Law 20 14



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

Borough/ Community District of Origin

Manhattan
MNO1
MNO2
MNO3
MNO04
MNO5
MNO6
MNO7
MNO8
MNO9
MN10
MN11
MN12

Queens
QNoO1
QNO2
QNO3
QNO4
QNO05
QNO06
QNo7
QNO08
QNO09
QN10
QN11
QN12
QN13
QN14

Financial District
Greenwich Village/Soho
Lower East Side/Chinatown
Clinton/Chelsea

Midtown

Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
Upper West Side

Upper East Side
Morningside Height./Hamilton
Central Harlem

East Harlem

Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD

Manhattan Total

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Bea
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Queens Total

Staten Island

Sio1
SI02
SI03

Outside of

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Staten Island Total

NYC / Unknown

Total

Placements

=]

o N
ysNE~wNvrN~NooON

orohVNNSowobrwrrrNwN

IN

41
12

Placements w/in

36 mos of a prior foster

care placement

n

WOOWORrROONOONOO

WORFRPNOONWOOOOOOOO

O NOBFr Pk U,

% total

0.0%

33.3%
0.0%
0.0%

28.6%
0.0%
0.0%

14.3%
0.0%

11.1%
0.0%
0.0%
9.3%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
37.5%
66.7%

0.0%
28.6%
6.7%
0.0%
10.1%

16.7%
20.0%
25.0%
0.0%
17.1%

0.0%

As per Local Law 20 15



Citywide

Borough/ Community District of Origin

Bronx

BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Bronx-Continued

BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Total

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Citywide
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024
1 year -
<1.5 years

<6 months
111

7 years -
<7.5 years

5

6 months -
<1 year
51

10 years -

13 years -

1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1.5 years - 2years- 2.5years -
<2 years <2.5years <3years
41 27 20 9
Unknown CD

<10.5 years <13.5 years Length of Stay Total

1

1 0 304

3 years -
<3.5 years
12

3.5 years -
<4 years
1

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Bronx

<6 months

=
OCOORRNWNRPROMUUIO~NOGO

I

6 months -
<1 year

NP PR ARONWRORON

[any

1 year -
<1.5 years

1.5 years - 2 years - 2.5 years

<2 years <2.5 years

OOFRPWOOOOWANNOLR
NOOORARRPRORRFRPPFPOONN
OFrRPOO0OO0OO0OOORRFREFOPR

=
=

<3 years

NOOOOOOOOORrOORr

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

3 years -
<3.5 years

POOOOOO0OOFrROOOOO

3.5 years -
<4 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNo)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Bronx

6.5 years -

<7 years

[eNeoNeoNeoNolNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNe]

8 years -

<8.5 years

[eNeoNeoNeoNeoNoNolNoNoloNoNeoNoNe]

8.5 years -
<9years Length of Stay Total

CD

Unknown

0 14

POOOO0OO0OO0OOFrROOOOO
[eNeoNoNoNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

108 Boro Total

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

4 years -
<4.5 years
13

4 years -
<4.5 years

WOOOFrRPROOOOOFrROOR

4.5 years -
<5 years
7

4.5 years -
<5 years

POOOORFRPROOOOOOOO

5 years -
<5.5 years

2

5 years -
<5.5 years

POOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOR

5.5 years -
<6 years

5.5 years -
<6 years

3

[eNeNeoleoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNo)
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Borough/ Community District of Origin

Brooklyn
BKO1  Greenpoint/Williamsburg
BK02 Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
BK03 Bedford Stuyvesant
BKO04  Bushwick
BKO5 East New York/Starrett City
BK06 Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
BKO7  Sunset Park
BK08 Crown Heights
BK09  South Crown Heights/Prospect
BK10 Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
BK11 Bensonhurst
BK12 Borough Park
BK13 Coney Island
BK14  Flatbush/Midwood
BK15 Sheepshead Bay
BK16  Brownsville
BK17 East Flatbush
BK18 Flatlands/Canarsie

Unspecified CD
Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Brooklyn - Continued

BKO1
BK02
BKO3
BK04
BKO5
BKO6
BKO7
BK08
BK09
BK10
BK 11
BK12
BK13
BK14
BK15
BK16
BK17
BK18

Greenpoint/Williamsburg

Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
Bedford Stuyvesant
Bushwick

East New York/Starrett City
Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
Sunset Park

Crown Heights

South Crown Heights/Prospect
Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
Bensonhurst

Borough Park

Coney Island
Flatbush/Midwood
Sheepshead Bay

Brownsville

East Flatbush
Flatlands/Canarsie
Unspecified CD

Total

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Brooklyn

<6 months

ONOOWOOO0OO0OOORFRPROMMORON

29

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Brooklyn

6.5 years -
<7 years

WOOOOOOWOOOOOOOOO0OOOO

6 months -
<1 year

UOFRPOUIOCOORFRPROFRPROOORMONOO

[any

8 years -
<8.5 years

[eNolojolofolojololololololoololoNoNo N

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

1 year -
<1.5 years

ONOOOOOOOOOOO0OOONOONO

1.5 years -
<2 years

OCWOOONOOOOOOWNOOOONOO

2 years -
<2.5years

WOOOFrROOOOOOOFrROOOOOOR

2.5 years -
<3 years

UOOFrRPROOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OORMOOOO

3 years -
<3.5 years

WOOOFrROOOOOOO0OO0OOOrOOOR

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

8.5 years -

<9years Length of Stay Total

[eNolojolofolojolololololololololoN oo N

Unknown

[ejeolojolooojoolooololooooNoNo Nl

CD

[y

=

8

4
2
5
0
7
4
0
4
6
0
1
1
3
0
3
9
9
3
2
3

Boro Total

3.5 years -
<4 years

[eNeolojojojoloNoololoolololoooNoNoNo)

4 years -
<4.5 years

ODOONNOOOOOOOOOONOOOO

4.5 years -
<5 years

P OOOOWOOOOORFrROOOOOOOO

5 years -
<5.5 years

[eNolojojojoloNolololoolololoololoNoNo)

5.5 years -
<6 years

eejojojojofofoojoojoooloojoooNo)
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Borough/ Community District of Origin

Manhattan
MNO1 Financial District
MNO2 Greenwich Village/Soho
MNO3 Lower East Side/Chinatown
MNO4 Clinton/Chelsea
MNO5  Midtown
MNO6 Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
MNO7 Upper West Side
MNO8 Upper East Side
MNO09 Morningside Height./Hamilton
MN10 Central Harlem
MN11 East Harlem
MN12 Washington Heights/Inwood

Unspecified CD
Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Manhattan - Continued

MNO1
MNO2
MNO3
MNO4
MNO5
MNO6
MNO7
MNO8
MNO09
MN10
MN11
MN12

Financial District
Greenwich Village/Soho
Lower East Side/Chinatown
Clinton/Chelsea

Midtown

Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
Upper West Side

Upper East Side
Morningside Height./Hamilton
Central Harlem

East Harlem

Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD

Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Manhattan
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

<6 months

WOWOoOWoOhMORLREFROOO

[any

6 months -
<1 year

NOOPM~MPOOOOORRLREFRLROO

1 year -
<1.5 years

[ NeNeoNoNoNoNoNoNaol tNeli NoN o)

1.5 years -

<2 years

POPRPOOOOOOOO0OO0OO0OO

2 years - 2.5 years -

<2.5 years <3 years

ODO0OO0OFrRPOOOWONOOOO
[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNo)

3 years -
<3.5 years

WOOOOOONOOOKr OO

3.5 years -
<4 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNo)

4 years -
<4.5 years

NOORFRPROOOOOOORr OO

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Manhattan
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

6.5 years -
<7 years

[eNoloNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe]

8 years -
<8.5 years

[eNoloNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe]

8.5 years -

<9years Length of Stay Total

[eNoloNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe]

Unknown

[eNeoloNeNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoeNe]

CD

=
WP OO0OWOWOUINWOO

41 Boro Total

4.5 years -
<5 years

POORFRPROOOOOOOO0OO0OO

5 years -
<5.5 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeololNoNoNoNo)

5.5 years -
<6 years

[eNeNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNo)
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Borough/ Community District of Origin

Queens

OQNO1
QNO2
QNO3
QNO4
QNO5
QNO6
QNO7
QNO8
QNO9
ON10
ON11
ON12
ON13
ON14

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven

South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach

Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Queens - Continued

QNO1
QNO02
QNO3
QNO4
QNO5
QNO06
QNO7
QNO08
QNO9
QN10
ON11
QN12
ON13
ON14

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven

South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach

Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Queens
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024
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Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Queens
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024
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8.5 years -

Unknown CD
<9years Length of Stay Total
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0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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0 1
0
0
0
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Borough/ Community District of Origin
Staten Island

SIo1
S102
SI03

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Staten Island - Continued

SIo1
S102
SI03

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Total

Unspecified Borough

Outside of NYC

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Staten Island
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Jan - Mar 2024

6 months - 1 year - 1.5 years - 2 years - 25years- 3years- 3.5years- 4years-
<6 months <1 year <1.5 years <2 years <2.5 years <3 years <3.5 years <4 years <4.5 years
2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 5 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
6.5years- 8years- 8.5years - Unknown CD
<7years <85years <9years Length of Stay
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 6
0 1 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 2
0 1 0 0 17 Boro Total
6 months - 1 year - 1.5 years - 2 years - 25years- 3years - 3.5years- 4years -
<6 months <1 year <1.5 years <2 years <2.5 years <3 years <3.5 years <4 years <4.5 years
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6.5years- 8years- 85years- Unknown CD
<7 years <8.5 years <9years Length of Stay Total
0 0 0 0 0
6 months - 1 year - 1.5 years - 2 years - 25years- 3years- 3.5years- 4years-
<6 months <1 year <1.5 years <2 years <2.5 years <3 years <3.5 years <4 years <4.5 years
3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
6.5years- 8years- 85years- Unknown CD
<7 years <8.5 years <9years Length of Stay Total
0 0 0 0 6
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4.5 years -
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4.5 years -
<5 years
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5 years -
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5 years -
<5.5 years

0

5 years -
<5.5 years

0

5.5 years -
<6 years

WO ONBEF

5.5 years -
<6 years

0

5.5 years -
<6 years

0
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

72 Hour Case Conferences Held *

Citywide NA
Bronx NA
Brooklyn NA
Manhattan NA
Queens NA
Staten Island NA

* The Division of Child Protection began the implementation of a new conference model in October 2006 which has replaced all 72-hour and
Elevated Risks Conferences (ERC) as of November 2009.
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* The Division of Child Protection began the implementation of a new conference model in October 2006 which has replaced all 72-hour and

Elevated Risks Conferences (ERC) as of November 2009.

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
1st Quarter (January-March) 2024

Elevated Risk Conferences Held *

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

As per Local Law 20 22



